

S.T. 4 (8) 18
R. 74 of 18

Order No. 39 dated 21.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of P.W. - 3.

Accused (02) persons file hazira.

Accused Jharna Das is represented through her Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld. P.P.-in-charge are present before the court today.

No witness is present before the court today.

Fix 22-05-2025 for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of P.W. - 03.

Prosecution is hereby directed to take take necessary steps to ensure the presence of the Prosecution Witness on the date fixed.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.